
Stip. re Court Ordered Deadlines / Order 
CASE NO.   4:19-cv-03260-YGR 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669 
City Attorney 
KATHARINE HOBIN PORTER, State Bar #173180 
Chief Labor Attorney 
PETER A. COWNAN, State Bar # 255910 
CAROLINE PAGE, State Bar # 313798 
Deputy City Attorneys 
Fox Plaza 
1390 Market Street, Fifth Floor 
San Francisco, California 94102-5408 
Telephone: (415) 554-3849
Telephone: (415) 554-3863
E-Mail: caroline.page@sfcityatty.org 
E-Mail: peter.cownan@sfcityatty.org 
E-Mail: jonathan.rolnick@sfcityatty.org 

Attorneys for Defendants 
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO; 
WILLIAM SCOTT AND GREG SUHR 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

FREDERICK (RIC) SCHIFF; GLENN 
BRAKEL; ALICE DICROCE; JOSEPH 
EMANUEL; BRIAN GREER; CLAYTON 
HARMSTON; STEVEN HASKELL; MICAH 
HOPE; DANIEL KELLY; ALEXANDER 
LENTZ; BRANDON MCKELLEY; GERALD 
NEWBECK; DAVID O'KEEFFE; 
CHRISTOPHER RITTER; STEVEN UANG; 
AND THOMAS WALSH, 

Plaintiffs, 
vs. 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN 
FRANCISCO; GREG SUHR, 
INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HIS OFFICIAL 
CAPACITY AS FORMER CHIEF OF 
POLICE, SFPD; WILLIAM (BILL) SCOTT, 
INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HIS OFFICIAL 
CAPACITY AS CHIEF OF POLICE, SFPD, 
AND DOES 1-20, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 4:19-cv-03260-YGR 

ORDER GRANTING SECOND STIPULATION 
TO EXTEND COURT ORDERED DEADLINES 
AS AMENDED BY THE COURT 

Date Action Filed: June 11, 2019 

Case 4:19-cv-03260-YGR   Document 57   Filed 07/01/21   Page 1 of 2



Stip. re Court Ordered Deadlines / Order 
CASE NO.   4:19-cv-03260-YGR 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, pursuant to the parties’ stipulation (Dkt. No. 56), AND 

AS AMENDED BY THIS COURT, the trial and pre-trial schedule is modified as follows:  

Deadline Current Date Stipulated Date 

Non-Expert Discovery Cutoff July 16, 2021 October 29, 2021 

Disclosure of Expert Reports for all 

Experts—retained and non-retained 

August 13, 2021 November 15, 2021 

Written Reports under FRCP 

26(A)(2)(B) 

August 30, 2021 November 30, 2021 

Expert Discovery Cutoff September 13, 2021 December 13, 2021 

Dispositive/Daubert Motion Filing 

Deadline 

October 5, 2021 January 25, 2022 

Compliance Hearing January 7, 2022 May 6, 2022 

Joint Pretrial Conference Statement January 14, 2022 May 13, 2022 

Pretrial Conference January 28, 2022 JUNE 3, 2022 

Trial Date February 14, 2022 JUNE 20, 2022 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  
HONORABLE YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS 

       United States District Judge 

July 1, 2021

Case 4:19-cv-03260-YGR   Document 57   Filed 07/01/21   Page 2 of 2




