1	DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669		
1	City Attorney		
2	KATHARINE HOBIN PORTER, State Bar #173180 Chief Labor Attorney		
3	PETER A. COWNAN, State Bar # 255910 CAROLINE PAGE, State Bar # 313798		
4	Deputy City Attorneys		
5	Fox Plaza 1390 Market Street, Fifth Floor		
6	San Francisco, California 94102-5408 Telephone: (415) 554-3849		
0	Telephone: (415) 554-3863		
7	E-Mail: caroline.page@sfcityatty.org E-Mail: peter.cownan@sfcityatty.org		
8	E-Mail: jonathan.rolnick@sfcityatty.org		
9	Attorneys for Defendants CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO;		
10	WILLIAM SCOTT AND GREG SUHR		
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
13	FREDERICK (RIC) SCHIFF; GLENN	Case No. 4:19-cv-03260-YGR	
	BRAKEL; ALICE DICROCE; JOSEPH EMANUEL; BRIAN GREER; CLAYTON		
14	HARMSTON; STEVEN HASKELL; MICAH	ORDER GRANTING SECOND STIPULATION	
15	HOPE; DANIEL KELLY; ALEXANDER LENTZ; BRANDON MCKELLEY; GERALD	TO EXTEND COURT ORDERED DEADLINES	
16	NEWBECK; DAVID O'KEEFFE;	AS AMENDED BY THE COURT	
17	CHRISTOPHER RITTER; STEVEN UANG; AND THOMAS WALSH,	Date Action Filed: June 11, 2019	
18	Plaintiffs, vs.		
19	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN		
20	FRANCISCO; GREG SUHR, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HIS OFFICIAL		
	CAPACITY AS FORMER CHIEF OF		
21	POLICE, SFPD; WILLIAM (BILL) SCOTT, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HIS OFFICIAL		
22	CAPACITY AS CHIEF OF POLICE, SFPD, AND DOES 1-20,		
23	Defendants.		
24			
25			
26			
27			

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, pursuant to the parties' stipulation (Dkt. No. 56), *AND AS AMENDED BY THIS COURT*, the trial and pre-trial schedule is modified as follows:

Deadline	Current Date	Stipulated Date
Non-Expert Discovery Cutoff	July 16, 2021	October 29, 2021
Disclosure of Expert Reports for all	August 13, 2021	November 15, 2021
Experts—retained and non-retained		
Written Reports under FRCP	August 30, 2021	November 30, 2021
26(A)(2)(B)		
Expert Discovery Cutoff	September 13, 2021	December 13, 2021
Dispositive/Daubert Motion Filing	October 5, 2021	January 25, 2022
Deadline		
Compliance Hearing	January 7, 2022	May 6, 2022
Joint Pretrial Conference Statement	January 14, 2022	May 13, 2022
Pretrial Conference	January 28, 2022	JUNE 3, 2022
Trial Date	February 14, 2022	JUNE 20, 2022

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: July 1, 2021

HØNORABLE YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS

United States District Judge